SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[/lau%bd} j V8. Fm/ani‘/ﬂ
NO. 79-0S ED NO.g$8-0% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE _iiaupcﬂ’
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 20000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $74,5C

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ %
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED +35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $23700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 06
COPIES $ O
OO

NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*iif****** $ ﬁ/q 8’, 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL *¥ssmsnckikdskiiktisns § 9&&:00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $49:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL e e vk e e ok o sk ok sk ofe ok ode sl s o sk ol kst ke k S N

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 3¢S, 00

TOT AL %%k ek st skokeok ot sl oot sk sk ok $ <: m

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§ __
TOTAL %% kst shoseoh e steoke ok sk ok ok ok ok $ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § A/0 65
MISC. $
$
TOTAL %okt skt hkksodnn § ~— o - JCDOO 60
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 735,00

% ) 063,60

%)

et i-O”K



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF tOtUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 186 24 HOUR PHONE
157D) 185621 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17015 (570} TR4-L300
FAX: (5780 FB9.5625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 79ED2005
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR,
APRIL J. EVELAND

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2605, AT 1:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON APRIL EVELAND AT 1543 ORANGE ST.,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO MARVIN EVELAND, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2005 | "
“x' %, "z’,” g ' . ,

NOTARY PUBLIC™ ™~ TIMOTITY T. CHAMBERLAIN

BLOOMSEURG, Z4iL0)
MY COMMISSION EXprises NOvEMac o

NOTARIAL SEAL i ( .
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC 7 \7‘6 LA R
2005} /

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR FHONE
570y 389-561L BLOOMSBURLG, PA 17515 {570 Th4-b300
FAX. (370} 389-562%
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket# 79ED2005
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL J. EVELAND
AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2005, AT 1:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MARVIN EVELAND JR. AT 1543 QRANGE ST.,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO MARVIN EVELAND, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Wi L/z//fz’zfm Xf'*’“zf’f Chomlale.

NGt ARy PUBLAC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
—SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER. Ntk Bl \,v k
v ¢ EOOMBBURG, COLURAIA CO. PA ot
COMMISSI ON EXPIRES sicveMBes 07, 2005 L/ARTER

EPUTY SHERIFF
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ddresses |
102535-02-M-154¢ ¢

|
[ Yes

BENDER: COMP. THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS S JON ON DELIWERY

¥ Complete items ., <, and 3. Also complete A Si gna‘fure
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. o O Agent

& Print your narme and address on the reverse X" Z )//[H{L BB Address
so that w.e can return the card to you._ B. seived by { Prrnred Name} C. Data of Delive

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, — e L e
or on the front if space permits. o VG AT D

0. s delivery address different from iterm 17 0 Yes

. Anicle Addressed to

If YES, enter dalivery address below: Ol No
U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5 FLOOR. =
DELPHIA, PA 19107 » Service Type
PHILA * A Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
2 Insured Mail Oc.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Mumber
{Transter from service fabef) ?UUL{‘ EHEID DDD]" ql’l’h 1'[35?
>3 Form 3811, February 2004

Dornastic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1E

BENDER: COMP THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, = 'and 3. Also complete”s
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. _Q..» A
o

W Print your name and address on the reversé-
50 that we gzn return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiec?
or on the front if space permits. § —é?

ey
F
“er

D. Is dellvery address different from l(ér‘n 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: £l No

1. Article Addressed to:

Dept, of Public Welfare
PO Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type

B Certified Mait {3 Express Mait
[} Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ insurad Mail [ c.oon.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) O Yes

2. Article Number
(fransfer from service fabef)

2004 <£690 DDOY 4LLbk Lkeb

[l Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Express Malil
[ C.o.D.

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Fleturn Rec:eipt

102385-02-M-1¢2

SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECLICN ON DELIVERY

& Address
BE. Re inded Name‘,_

\o7ei %b’ C Date ofﬁl&

B Complete items 1, ; and 3. Also complete
itemm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
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D.ls dellvefy addrass different from ftem 1? [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Articts Addressed ta:

Internal Reverme Sexrvice
1001 Liberty Ave.
Pictsburgh, PA 15222

3. Service Type

& Certified Mail [ Express Mait
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
2] tnsured Mail O c.oD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O Yes
2. Article Mumber
(Transfer from service labe) 700y 2890 0801 411k 1589
>S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢



LEERLCTTY 2005  County & Municipality

BERWICK BORQ
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie 'C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18803

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI . 8:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

DATE BiLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 3439
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT § AX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,874 5.646 93.36 95.27 104.80
SINKING 1.345 2225 22.70 24.97
LIGHT 75 12.41 12.66 13.29
FIRE 1.75 28.94 29.53 31.01
BORO RE 6.6 108.14 111.37 116.94
The discount & panalty 266.10 27153 28701
have been om_n,.:m_ma PAY THIS AMOUNT Al 30 Juna 30 June 30
for your convenience i paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 3% January 1, 2006

EVELAND MARVIN E & APRIL J JR
1543 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

YOou Qesire a receipd, send a self-addr

H Ax NO M

PARCEL: 04D-05 -250-00,000
1543 ORANGE ST LOT #354

1726 Acres

Total Assessment

Land 3,008
Buildings 13,866
16,874

FILE COPY




Vodfavr eV Lo ds Py a2fo 760 33U

TERRENCE ) Me(lARES *#
MARC 5. WEISBERO*#
IDWARD O, CONWAY
MARTARET GAIRD
RITA C. BUSCHER*
MONICA G CHRISTIE
FRANK DUBIN

BRENDA L BROGDON
SEAN GARRETT®-

BETH L. THOMAS
LALRENCE R CHASHIN®
SYEN E. PFAFILERT*
IDSEPH VACCARO*
MICHELE DEILILLES
CATANIA TRIGO

“ Lopensed i PAoi N

= Lictomad [0 Ba &wy

s Lloieed i EA & W
= Linsed i Pac ] £ Ny
Lizonsed i NY & &T
Lopzuaed i Y

WLUIRIRIE Allomcy 58 )
Wb ety Atoron for NY

T

LAW OFFICES

'McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 208¢

123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELP!HIA, PA 15109

215 720-1010
FAX (215) 7¢0-1274

Aclabe Weisberg

oo

SUJTE 600
216 HADDON AVENLIE
WESTIMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858.702¢

SLITE 205
£3 WEST 36" STREET
MEW YORK, NV 10018
{9173 351- 11 88
FAX 917) 3510363

JOSEPH T, RIGA*
CfCaungel

June 27, 2005

Vig Facsimiie

Sheriff of Columbia County
P.C. Box 380

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re:  Household Finarice Consumer Discount Company vs. Marvin E. Eveland,
Jr. and April J. Eveland
C.CP. Columbia Connty, No. 2005C1’598
Property: 1543 Qrange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale Date: August 31, 2005

Diear Sheriff:

As you knaw, the above-captioned property is currently listed for the August 31, 2005
Sheriff's Sale. 1 am writing to you at this time to request that you: stay the Sale. The defendant has been
placed on a hardship program.

In addition, please return the Writ to the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my
client.

As acknowledgment of this stay, 1 would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a
copy of this letter and faxing the same to my attention. If you have any questions, please contact me.
Thank vou for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

TERRENCE J. McCABE
TIMicmo

SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE
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June 27, 2005

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Shentf of Columbia County

Court House- PO, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs

MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
AFRIL J. EVELAND

DOCKET# 79EDZ005 JED # 598JD2005

Dear Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #134732 for the property losated at 1543 Orange
Stroel, Berwick thraugh August 2008 is $292.37.

Plense feel fres to contact me with aoy questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kris:j-gg-
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

FPhane: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-B479



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-JUN-05 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:543

EVELAND MARVIN E & APRIL J JR DISTRICT: BERWICK BORQ

1543 ORANGE STREET DEED 0Be56-00273

BERWICK PA 1B603 LOCATION: 1543 QORANGE ST BERWICK

PARCEL: 04D-05 -250-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMCUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMQUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2004 PRIM 1,107.67 22.38 0.00 1,130.06
TOTAL DUE £1,130.086

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2005

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TC OUR RECCORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2004

————.

REQUESTED BYi_j{_mﬁ_bft'k‘uxj[___L__C‘L':zmmb&%f; lain. Steriff



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E, EVELAND, JR.
APRIL J. EVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARVIN EVELAND JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1543 ORANGE ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON #4421 ¢4

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE {-2%-5 TIME ;3 << MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA DX POB__ POE __ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY x(;,.,ﬁ Coedoa DATE (-G Y ~5
S/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL §. LVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
APRIL EVELAND WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE
1543 ORANGE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON A 492 0 4

RELATIONSHIP A/, «l g 1 & IDENTIFICATION
DATE( Oy -5 TIME/ 2,55 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ‘X POB __POE_ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

,..ﬂ-—*:)

. 7
DEPUTY N L_u&;w DATE -2+ -5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL J. EVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON [Dpnpsd s prsied ©ox

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE f-2¢-5  TIME J4 O MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 7L<\PQE __Cccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L .
DEPUTY 1 G DATE & -2~ -5

¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL J. EVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

ﬁ' L
SERVED UPON i< ;] i/ ~lEr

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE :3;,_&\; -5 TIME? ¢4« MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB2_POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cEeRol-

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

PEPUTY ¥(\ LL\S\____. DATE {~-23N-:-_%
&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED20035
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL F, EVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

x

SERVED UPON f‘x?'é'!.ﬁ'i Z_..—,-,,.-;f..w”

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4 -2v-5 TIME ]33 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _“ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e ‘—\\F
DEPUTY  “wep (L.L‘Q‘:; . DATE [. J4-75

3

/



SENDER: COMPLZEE THIS SECTION

| Gomplete iterns 1, ., and 3, Also complete A. Signature Jj?f = ”""'-'7‘?
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ! ’/@/ Qen
B Print your name and address on the reverse - Address:

so that we can return the card to you. /‘
B Attach this card o the back of the maiipiece

! o . i o Namej @agm
or on the front if space permits. '

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: i £l No

If YES, enter delivery address below:
Commormeealth of PA
' Dept. 280601
i Harrisburg, PA 17128

' 3. Service Typa

| & Cortified Mail [ Exprass Mail

! O Registered L} Return Receipt for Merchandi:

i O Insured Mait [ C.OD.

! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Feg} 3 Yes

| 2, Article Number '

e e v o) ?004% 2890 000L 411k Lbl3

I PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

! ’ |

:_ SENDER: COMPLELZE THIS SECTION

| m Complete items ", ..'and 3. Also complete : ‘
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 2 - [ Agent

u Print your name and address on the reverse b'“ AWAD s D B Address

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Narme) C. Date of Delive

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits,

D. Is delivery address different from it

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, anter delivery address below:  [1 No

]
I
i
J
)
I
|
J

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLJC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Sewvice Typa
& Cartified Mail [ Express Mail
: 7] Registered [ Aeturn Receipt for Merchandi:
H [ insured Mail O coD.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feef O Yes
L i | 7004 2890 O000% 43lbk Lh40

| {Transfer from senvice fabel)

il PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-h-1

E THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

i W Complete itemns », .. and 3. Also complete A, Signatu .
- item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired. O AQGM
i B Print your name and adidress on the reverse ¥ Address

{ so that we can return the card to you. Bl Rece led by [ Printe Name) G. Date of Delive
. = Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, d’

! or on the front if space permits. ""“ as

: - . D..lIs delivery addr&ss d:ﬁerent from tern 1?7 [ Yes

:_ 1. Adicle Addressed to: If YES, enter gelivery address below: O Ne

JUN 27 2005

| Household Finance Cons. Dis, Cdl
| 350 East Fnd Circle, Ste. 4
' Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702 '

3. Service Type
: BB Certified Mail  [T] Express Mait
: F] Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandi

| L Insured Mail Oc.ob.

4. Restricted Dslivery? (Exfra Fee} {7 Yes
- 2. Adicle Number L TF o,
: (Transfer from service fabel) *O04 E ‘a,q ] UQDJ"‘ M 1)k bkY

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 18 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 79ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT MARVIN E. EVELAND, JR.
APRIL J. EVELAND
ATTORNEY FIRM MgcCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON _[D>5(, /. //a £
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE é~-¢4-5  TIME ISE o MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA POB)_(;_ POE  CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY \% é LLL: DATE & -2 v -5
§



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

"

ED# 7705 _
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Strect at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 fect to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning,
BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.
Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatcr of ten (19%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence i a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 foct to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick,

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Strect at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 fect
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of QOrange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.
Tax Parcel #04D-05-250,
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 QOrange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum paymcnt is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street wyww.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Strect in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 fect
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning,
BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.
Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in eash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabie. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street yoww.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situatc on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly sidc of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly dircction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 79 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penusylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corer of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street: Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 fect to the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.
Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consunter Discount IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Company PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
V. PENNSYLVANIA
Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April ). Eveland
No. Term E.D.
No. Term AD.
No. 2005CV598Term J D.
/A;/f ’.';I‘:“.v /}!- ?'
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1543 Orange Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

Amount due $73,331.77
Interest from 6/21/2005 to $
(per diem $12.05)
Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
- - Gk O -:qf-
Dated: (’j P "-“}'\l}b' ) (‘\“\‘J\w \; R&L’w \ 51‘%_ ;
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas COLII}t of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46,7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland | NUMBER 2005CV598

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. BEveland

Deluxe Homes Incorporated
499 W. Third Street, # 500
Berwick, PA 18603
CONFIDENTIAL

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA. 18603



April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland

Deluxe Homes Incorporated
499 W. Third Street, # 500

Berwick, PA 18603
CONFIDENTIAL

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

P.O. Box 8604
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company,

350 East End Centre, Suite 4,
Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL. 60126

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

636 Grand Regency Blvd.

Brandon, FL 33510

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harmrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) _ 1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

Internal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

c¢/o U.S. Attorney's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th fir., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE TERRENCE J. MECABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
353; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of'a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vv

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concern ing the real

property located at 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

Attorney for Plaintiff

NUMBER 2005CV598
TS5 ED
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 QOrange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April I. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland

Deluxe Homes Incorporated
499 W. Third Street, # 500
Berwick, PA 18603
CONFIDENTIAL

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.

1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603



April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Apnl J. Eveland

Deluxe Homes Incorporated
499 W. Third Strect, # 500
Berwick, PA 18603
CONFIDENTIAL

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

None
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
P.O. Box 8604
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company,
350 East End Centre, Suite 4,
Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL. 60126

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
636 Grand Regency Blvd.
Brandon, FL. 33510

5. Name and address of every other person who has anyrecord interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Shenifs Sales



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) _ 1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,

Rarrisburg, PA 17105.
Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA, 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th fir., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 20, 2005 \/{WWC/ %— %%/%(J

DATE TERRENCE J. MECABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING ata point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeaster] ycorner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
stde of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.,

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Bxhbit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Snite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and AprilJ, Eveland | NUMBER 2005CV598

— g

DD T
AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attomney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are
as follows:

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

\/?;;M A N L
TERRENCE J. Mc(*ABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 20th DAY
OF JUNE, 2005.

NOTARY PUBLIC~_ ) (¥~

MNOTARIAL SEAL
Laoa T. Watts, Notary Public
Cily of Philadeiphis, Philadelphia County
My sorsission expires November 22, 2008




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 '
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April I. Eveland | NUMBER 2005CV598

S ED g
AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABQUTS

1, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendani(s) are
as follows:

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

\/;f/;woff,(/ A NP L
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Altomey for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 20th DAY
OF JUNE, 2005.

gy A SS

NOTARY PUBLIC~_) (_ "

MOTARIAL SEAL )
Lasa T. Watts, Notary Publio
Cily of Philadeiphis, Philedciphis County
My ecumission expires November 22, 2008




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland NUMBER 2005CV598
- }/' PR oy
TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County A S "f'/’) ’
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street,
Berwick, PA 18603

April J. Eveland
1543 Orange Street,
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Tune 20, 2005
\/’{#M/ éfﬁ . Yy S

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 "
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland | NUMBER 2005CV598
)%f/’ A T /7(/;‘

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
1543 Orange Street,
Berwick, PA 18603

April 1. Eveland
1543 Orange Street,
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff Jevying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriffto any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

June 20, 2005 \/ sace F NG L
3 . .

DATE TERRENCE J. McCUXBE, ESQUIRE




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE*##* SUITE 600
MARC §. WEISBERG** SUITE 2080 216 HADDON AVENUE
EDWARD D. CONWAY 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
MARGARET GAIRO PHILADELPHIA. PA 19109 (856) 858-7080
RITA C. BUSCHER*$ (215) 790.1010 FAX (856) 858-7020
MONICA G. CHRISTIE ++ FAX (215 7901274
FRANK DUBIN (213) 790- SUITE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36™ STREET
SEAN GARRETT*+ NEW YORK, NY 10018
JULIE M. FIORELLO* {9173 351-1188%
BETH L. THOMAS FAX (917) 351-0363
LAURENCE R. CHASHIN#
SVEN E. PFAHLERT* JOSEPH F. RIGA*
JOSEPH VACCAROQ* Of Counsel
MICHELE DELILLEA
*  Licensed in B & N
** Lizensed i Pa & NY
*+ Licenced inPA & N
=+t Licensed in FA. N) & NY
t Licensed in WY &£ CT
*  Licensed in KY
t Managing Awomey Jor NI
= Muguging Allemicy for NY
June 20, 2005

Sheriff's Office

Coiumbia County Courthouse

Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ITousehold Finance Consumer Discount Company

v. Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005CV3598

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property relative to the above
matter. Iwould appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant(s):

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
April J. Eveland

1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your forwarding to me the pertinent
affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TIM/a0
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Angie Owens,
Legal Assistant to,
TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esquire



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and April J. Eveland NUMBER 2005CV598

TO:

5
L ,‘ d - L é,)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE O REAL PROPERTY

Marvin E. Eveland, Jr.
April J. Eveland

1543 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully described

as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on at _

.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $73,331.77 obtained by Household Finance

Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1.

3.

The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at
(215) 790-1010.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. Youmay
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT
AVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS

OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.0O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly cormner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly comer of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
stde of'a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwestetly comer of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly comer of Lot No.
355; Thence ina Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly comer of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side ofa 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E, Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate on the Northerly side of Orange Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Orange Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
355; Thence m a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of Lot No. 355, 160 feet to the Southerly
side of a 15 foot alley; Thence in an Easterly direction along the Southerly side of said alley 46.7 feet
to the Northwesterly comer of Lot No. 353; Thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly side
of Lot No. 353, 160 feet to the Northerly side of Orange Street; Thence in a Westerly direction along
the Northerly side of Orange Street, 46.7 fect to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 354 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick,
now Berwick.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-250.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1543 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $73,331.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Marvin E. Eveland, Jr. and
April J. Eveland

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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